
1 1 Slag hopper  intermediate part - body           1.019,0 00 454 2242 0000
Piece  1.48315/ 00 454-0242/ 00

2 2 Wall inside, without strip             103,1 00 454 2240 0002
Piece  1.48315/ 00 454-0240/ 00

each consisting of

201 1 Plate 6 A X15CrNiSi20-12 SEW 470              50,7 451193
Piece 1.123,000 mm X 959,000 mm EN 10029 3.1 acc. EN 10204

202 20 Hexagon head screw M 12 X 35 X5CrNi18-10 EN 10088-3               0,8 180355
Piece  ISO 4017

+++

3 2 Wall inside, with strip             107,2 00 454 2240 0003
Piece  1.48315/ 00 454-0240/ 00

each consisting of

201 1 Plate 6 A X15CrNiSi20-12 SEW 470              50,7 451193
Piece 1.123,000 mm X 959,000 mm EN 10029 3.1 acc. EN 10204

202 20 Hexagon head screw M 12 X 35 X5CrNi18-10 EN 10088-3               0,8 180355
Piece  ISO 4017

302 1 Plate 6 A X15CrNiSi20-12 SEW 470               2,1 451193
Piece 1.102,000 mm X 40,000 mm EN 10029 3.1 acc. EN 10204

+++

4 2 Wall inside, for door             116,3 00 454 2240 0004
Piece  1.48315/ 00 454-0240/ 00

each consisting of

202 26 Hexagon head screw M 12 X 35 X5CrNi18-10 EN 10088-3               1,1 180355
Piece  ISO 4017

401 1 Plate 6 A X15CrNiSi20-12 SEW 470              55,3 451193
Piece 1.502,000 mm X 1.123,000 mm EN 10029 3.1 acc. EN 10204

Department MT-R Page 1
Handled by Waldemar Trumpf
Checked by Matthias Herrmann
Approved by Matthias Herrmann
Index
Index 00 1.48315/ 00 454-2240 11.10.2012

*  =  Reason for change of item Notice protection mark acc. to ISO 16016 Disp: V =  Manufacturer to site Next page 2
With referenced documents in each case the newest version applies ALSTOM Power Boiler GMBH

Other relevant documents
1.48315/ 00 454-0242

Drawing No. 1.48315/ 00 454-0240/ 00
Pipe Bending List
Welding Proc.List

Substitute for
Substituted by

Designation Slag hopper  intermediate part

KKS
Remarks

Total weight           1.383,6 kg

Item Quan. Designation /  Dimension Material Material standard Weight Product No. Disp Remark
Unit Reason for change Standard-/ Model-/ Drawing No. Specification kg MatProv on Item

P a r t s  L i s t
Parts List No.:  1.48315/00 454 2240 0000

Project name:  Sostanj 6



402 2 Plate 6 A X15CrNiSi20-12 SEW 470               1,0 451193
Piece 810,000 mm X 13,000 mm EN 10029 3.1 acc. EN 10204

403 2 Plate 6 A X15CrNiSi20-12 SEW 470               0,8 451193
Piece 610,000 mm X 13,000 mm EN 10029 3.1 acc. EN 10204

+++

5 132 Hexagon nut M 12 tZn 8 ISO 898-2               2,2 86634
Piece  ISO 4032

6 264 Plate 5 A 16Mo3 EN 10028-2              20,7 447331
Piece D 50,000 mm EN 10029 3.1 acc. EN 10204

7 1 Insulation blanket 13 mm              15,0 00 454 2240 0007
Piece  CARBORUNDUM

610 mm x 14,6 m
Carbowool Matte
128 kg/ m3 Dichte
750°C
asbestfrei /  asbestos-free

Department MT-R Page 2
Handled by Waldemar Trumpf
Checked by Matthias Herrmann
Approved by Matthias Herrmann
Index
Index 00 1.48315/ 00 454-2240 11.10.2012

*  =  Reason for change of item Notice protection mark acc. to ISO 16016 Disp: V =  Manufacturer to site      End of list
 With referenced documents in each case the newest version applies

ALSTOM Power Boiler GMBH

Item Quan. Designation /  Dimension Material Material standard Weight Product No. Disp Remark
Unit Reason for change Standard-/ Model-/ Drawing No. Specification kg MatProv on Item

P a r t s  L i s t
Parts List No.:  1.48315/00 454 2240 0000

Project name:  Sostanj 6


